	bstitute Form PTO-1595	5-14-1998 Attorney Docket No.: 09391/00
As:		ument.
	10	00709639
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Bayer Corporation	2. Pathfinder Systems, Inc. 6812 Northwest Tower Drive Kansas City, Missouri 64151 Additional names/addresses attached?
	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Kansas City, Missouri 64151
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional names/addresses attached? No
	Assignment Messer	140
	☐ Merger	
	☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	
	☐ Other:	
	Execution Date: December 22, 1997	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	· · ·	plication, the execution date of the application is:
anter .	A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/678,033	B. Patent No.(s):
Andread Control of the Control of th	Additional a	numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No
	Name/address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications/patents involved:
	-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
I	Mathias W. Samuel	■ Enclosed
	Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3300	☐ Authorized to charge deposit account
3	Minneapolis, MN 55402	
ed ed		8. Deposit account number: 06-1050
		If the fee above is being charged to deposit
		account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is
		attached. Please apply any additional charges
		any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-105
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corre
	and the attached is the original document.	
	Mathias W. Samuel	Mathing W. Somm 1/7/98
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Dafe
	Total number of pages incli	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
		1 5000
		Date of Deposit Langazy) 1977.5
		Date of Deposit

Date of Deposit

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT PATENT (64)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BAYER CORPORATION of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a corporation of the State of Indiana (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is a joint owner by assignment of an undivided half-interest in a certain new and useful invention and improvement entitled PORTABLE PNEUMATIC PRECISION METERING DEVICE (the "Invention") and United States Patent Application on said Invention, filed July 10, 1996 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 08/678,033 and PCT Application on said Invention No. PCT/US97/11975, filed July 9, 1997 (hereinafter collectively called the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Pathfinder Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri, and having a principal place of business at 6812 Northwest Tower Drive, Kansas City, Missouri 64151 (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Invention, to any improvements to the Invention, and to the Patent Applications as well as future patents filed or issued on the Invention or to any improvements on the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to him and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all of his right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

PATENT REEL: 9158 FRAME: 0028

- 1. Said Invention and improvements in said Invention:
- 2. United States of America patent application on said Invention filed July 10, 1996, under Serial No. 08/678,033;
- PCT application on said Invention filed July 9, 1997,
 under Serial No. PCT/US97/11975;
- 4. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention that have now been or may in the future be made by Assignor or his legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said Invention to Assignor or his legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 6. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law or statutes;
- 7. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 8. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

9. All international rights of priority associated with said Invention, applications, patents and like protection.

Assignor covenants that Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successor and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue U.S. Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite my signature.

BAYER CORPORATION

DATE: December 22 1997

Its Vice President - Marketina

STATE OF MISSOURI)	
COUNTY OF CLINTON) ss.	
This instrument was acknown the Vice President - Marketing on the 22nd day of Dec	owledged by John Pearson, on behalf of Bayer Corporation, ember 1997.	

Notary Public he Douls

My Commission Expires:

agril 23,2001

Manual Manual Community (Manual Community (Manua

10814.M11